502182534 01/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SVR Inventions, Inc. d/b/a SVR Inventions Corporation	08/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inside Zero Point, LLC
Street Address:	17250 Dallas Parkway
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13657565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146532401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146532400

Email: scott@griggslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Scott T. Griggs

Correspondent Name: Scott T. Griggs
Address Line 1: 12900 Preston Road

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1122.1029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott T. Griggs

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice of Exclusive License#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13(

PATENT REEL: 029562 FRAME: 0414

NOTICE OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

WHEREAS, SVR Inventions, Inc. d/b/a SVR Inventions Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 711 S. Carson Street, Suite 6, Carson City, Nevada 89701, (hereinafter "SVR"), is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the improvements comprehended by the following invention (hereinafter the "Patent Property"):

- Application Serial No. 12/550,215 entitled "Planar Antenna Array and Article of Manufacture Using Same" and filed on August 28, 2009 in the names of Kathryn Reavis et al., and issued on January 31, 2012 as United States Patent No. 8,106,849;
- Application Serial No. 13/354,530 entitled "Planar Antenna Array and Article of Manufacture Using Same" and filed on January 20, 2012 in the names of Kathryn Reavis et al., and issued on November 6, 2012 as United States Patent No. 8,305,290; and
- Application Serial No. 13/657,565 entitled "Planar Antenna Array and Article of Manufacture Using Same" and filed on October 22, 2012 in the names of Kathryn Reavis

WHEREAS, SVR previously entered into an Exclusive Intellectual Property Licensing Agreement (the "Agreement") on August 29, 2009 with Inside Zero Point, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 17250 Dallas Parkway, Dallas, Texas 75248 (hereinafter "Zero Point");

WHEREAS, by way the Agreement, SVR granted to Zero Point certain exclusive licensee rights in the Patent Property in the United States, including the exclusive right to practice, exploit, and monetize the Patent Property; the right, at Zero Point's sole discretion, to patent, develop, protect, prosecute, maintain, and renew the Patent Property; and the right, at Zero Point's sole discretion, to bring a lawsuit, claim or proceeding against any third-party to protect or maintain the Patent Property; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this instrument to memorialize the control and exclusive license of the Patent Property in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in the United States Inside Zero Point, LLC is the exclusive licensee of the Patent Property and all applications of related subject matter, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions thereof in the United States.

NOTICE OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

RECORDED: 01/03/2013

PATENT REEL: 029562 FRAME: 0415